	RESOLUTION NO.	
	A RESOLUTION RESCINDING THE LITTLE ROCK PLANNING	
COMMISSION'S ACTION IN DENYING A TOWER USE PERMIT TO		
	ALLOW THE EXISTING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITY	
	TOWER LOCATED AT 20001 KANIS ROAD TO BE INCREASED IN	
HEIGHT FROM 150 FEET TO 170 FEET (Z-8570-B); AND FOR OTHER		
PURPOSES.		
WHEREAS, an application was filed on behalf of Verizon Wireless with the Little Rock Planning		
Commission for a tower use permit to allow the existing wireless communication facility tower located at		
20001 Kanis Road to be increased in height from 150 feet to 170 feet; and,		
WHEREAS, the Little Rock Planning Commission, at its December 4, 2014, meeting, denied the		
Tower Use Permit application with a vote of 4 ayes, 4 nays and 3 absent; and,		
WHEREAS, the Little Rock Board of Directors has determined that action to be inappropriate.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY		
OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS.		
SECTION 1. The action of the Little Rock Planning Commission in denying a Tower Use Permit to		
allow the existing wireless communication facility tower located at 20001 Kanis Road to be increased in		
height from 150 feet to 170 feet is hereby rescinded.		
SECTION 2. Said tower use permit is hereby approved, with staff recommended conditions.		
SECTION 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.		
	PASSED: February 3, 2015	
	ATTEST: API	PROVED:
	Susan Langley, City Clerk Mail	rk Stodola, Mayor
	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	rk Stouola, Mayor
	ATTROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM.	
	Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney	
	//	
	//	
	//	